7

ORDINANCE NO. __ 2043

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF REDMOND,
WASHINGTON, MAKING ADJUSTMENTS TO
CITY BUDGETS, AMENDING ORDINANCE NOS.
2005, 2019, 2030, and 2032.

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has identified the need to make certain
revisions to the 1999-2000 biennial City budget, and the City Council has reviewed the proposed

adjustments and has determined that they should be made, now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON,

HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 2005 adopting the 1999-2000 biennial budget,
passed by the City Council on December 8, 1998, and amended by Ordinance No. 2019 on April
6, 1999, and amended by Ordinance No. 2030 on July 6, 1999, and amended by Ordinance No.
2032 on August 16, 1999 is hereby further amended by revising Exhibit A of Ordinance No.
2005, to reflect the increased appropriations set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full. The sources of funds for the increased
appropriations are development revenue, grant funds, private contributions, and unlimited tax

general obligation bond funds.

Section 2. This ordinance, being an administrative action, is not subject to
referendum and shall take effect five (5) days after passage and publication of an approved

summary thereof consisting of the title.

REDMOND

S ogmaundn,

MAYOR, ROSEMARIE IVES




ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:.

Prriic iMaelige—
CITY CLERK, BONNIE MATTSON

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
QFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

BY: @&Q@L%__

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: November 23, 1999
PUBLISHED: December 11, 1999
EFFECTIVE DATE: December 16, 1999

ORDINANCE NO.: 2043



EXHIBIT 1
Additional 1999-2000 Budget Appropriations

DESCRIPTION REVENUES EXPENDITURES
001 - GENERAL FUND:

Police Department Contributions 3 33,862

Police Department Operations § 33,862
118 - OPERATING GRANTS FUND

Grants 65,372

Private Contributions 114,067

TDM Shuttle Mitigation Project 114,067

CTR Cost Reimbursement 16,372

CTR Services to Bothell 49,000
307 — TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT ACCOUNT

Private Contributions 338,736

Carryover Funds 386,360

40" Street Interchange Project 725,096
351 - SR. CENTER/PSB/STREET IMPRVMNTS BOND FUND

Beginning Fund Balance 7,291

Public Safety Building Project 7,291
TOTAL 1999 - 2000 BUDGET APPROPRIATION S 945,688 3 945688

23

Ordinance No. 2043



